Government of Tripura Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning Agartala : Tripura

No.F.1(8)-DESMP/ESTT/RTI/2005-08/Vol-III/ 2297-97 Dated, Agartala 18 July, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Sub-Section (1) and (2) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officers of the Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning under the Labour (Employment) Department are hereby designed as 1st Appellate Authority, State Public Information Officers and Assistant State Public Information Officer for the jurisdiction specified against each of them.

Sl. No.	Name of Office	Name of the 1st Appellate Authority	Address	Jurisdiction
1.	Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning	Dr. Naresh Babu N, IFS Director	Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning, Office Lane, Agartala	Whole State
S1. No.	Name of Office	Name of the State Public Information Officer	Address	Jurisdiction
2	Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning	Sri Shyamal Bhattacharya, Joint Director	Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning, Office Lane, Agartala	Whole State
3	District Employment Exchange, West Tripura, Agartala	Sri Anish Ranjan Bhattacharjee, Senior Research Officer	District Employment Exchange, West Tripura, Agartala	West Tripura, Khowai and Sephaijala District
4	Special Employment Exchange for Persons with Disabilities Agartala	Sri Gautam Majumder, Asstt. Employment Officer(Special)	Special Employment Exchange for Persons with Disabilities Agartala	Whole State
5	District Employment Exchange, Dharmanagar, North Tripura	Sri Debanjan Nag, Asstt. Employment Officer	District Employment Exchange, Dharmanagar, North Tripura	North Tripura
6	District Employment Exchange, Udaipur,Gomati Tripura	Smt. Niharika Debbarma, Asstt. Employment Officer	District Employment Exchange, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura	Gomati & South Tripura
7	District Employment Exchange, Ambassa, Dhalai Tripura	Sri Pranay Sankar Dey, Asstt. Director VG (Tech.)	District Employment Exchange, Ambassa, Dhalai Tripura	Dhalai Tripura
8	District Employment Exchange,Kailashahar , Unakoti Tripura	Sri Pinku Das, Asstt. Employment Officer	District Employment Exchange,Kailashaha, Unakoti Tripura	Unakoti Tripura

Page-2

S1. No.	Name of Office	Name of the Assistant State Public Information Officer	Address	Jurisdiction
9	Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning	Sri Khokan Kr. Sarkar, U.D.C	Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning, Agartala	Whole State
10	District Employment Exchange, West Tripura, Agartala	Sri Sukumar Debbarma, U.D.C	District Employment Exchange, West Tripura, Agartala	West Tripura, Khowai and Sephaijala District
11	Special Employment Exchange for Persons with Disabilities, Agartala	Sri Rajesh Saha, L.D.C.	Special Employment Exchange for Persons with Disabilities, Agartala	Whole State
12	District Employment Exchange, Dharmanagar, North Tripura	Sri Priyalal Chakma, Statistical Inspector	District Employment Exchange, Dharmanagar, North Tripura	North Tripura
13	District Employment Exchange, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura	Sri Angthai Mog, Accountant	District Employment Exchange, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura	Gomati & South Tripura District
14	District Employment Exchange, Ambassa, Dhalai Tripura	Smt. Tulashi Debbarma, Assistant Employment Officer	District Employment Exchange, Ambassa, Dhalai	Dhalai Tripura
15	District Employment Exchange, Kailashahar, Unakoti Tripura	Sri Paresh Debbarma, U.D. Clerk	District Employment Exchange, Kailashahar, Unakoti Tripura	Unakoti Tripura

This is issued in partial modification of the earlier Notification No.F.1 (8)/D/ESMP/ ESTT/ RTI/ 2005-08/Vol-III/910-21 dated 6th March, 2020.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary & CEO, Tripura, Information Commission, Agartala, Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The Additional Secretary, Govt. of Tripura, GA(AR) Department for kind information.
- 3. The Director, ICA, Govt. of Tripura with request to arrange press release.
- 4. The Centre Manager, Model Career Centre, Agartala, West Tripura for information.
- 5. The Officer-in-Charge, NIC, Tripura Agartala with a request to upload the Notification in the official website.
- 6. All State Public Information Officers/ Assistant State Public Information Officer for information & Compliance.
- 7. Notice Board of all Public authorities under the Labour Department.

Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Labour Department for kind information to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The Special Secretary, Labour Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 3. The Director, Employment Services & Manpower Planning(1st Appellate Authority), Govt. of Tripura for kind information.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura